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St. JOHN’S NEWSLETTER  

     2nd February 2024               
Dear parents/carers, 

 

Book Fair at St John’s – Special thanks to Miss Rebecca 

for organising the book fair! It was a huge success and our 

students thoroughly enjoyed exploring the books! It was 

great to see all the students enjoying reading and taking 

such an interest!  

Thank you to all those students who took part in the book competition.  All the art 
work was incredible and it was very difficult to pick winners.  

Congratulations to our 5 lucky winners, who all won £5.00 book vouchers! 

Molly, Georgina, Ayaan, Niyaz and Zach! 
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St Patrick’s - St Patrick’s class have been enjoying using money in the community. 
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Absences – Just a reminder if your child has a hospital or Dr’s. appointment, we 
need to see the appointment letter or card prior to the date of the appointment.  If 
your child is going to be late or absent on any day, please ring the school office prior 
to 9.00 am and leave a message.  Alternatively, please email 
office@stjohnsrcschool.co.uk.  Thank you for your co-operation.  

 

Chinese New Year – St John’s have an exciting menu to celebrate The Chinese 

New Year.  Please inform the school office, ideally in advance, should your child wish 

to have dinner on 12th February.  
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Signs of the Week –  

 

Please see our signs of the week and their links to watch on Youtube.com.  

 

 

 

 

 

Worried 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bbVCDH4OKp0 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

Juice 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ri4ufctP6NM 
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Hot 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yj56-vMxerg 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Date 
 

Event 

Tuesday 6th February 2024 Safer Internet Day 

Monday 12th February 2024 Celebrating Chinese New Year 

Wednesday 14th February 2024 Ash Wednesday  

Friday 16th February 2024 School finishes for half term at usual time of 2.30 pm 

Monday 19th – Friday 23rd Feb  Half Term Week 

Monday 26th February 2024 School resumes Spring Term 

Monday 4th March National Careers Week 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Monday 11th March British Science Week 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day 

Monday 18th March 2024 National Skipping Day 

Thursday 21st March 2024 World Poetry Day 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Wear a Hat Day & Spring Term Ends – 12.30 pm finish 

Friday 29th March 2024 Good Friday 

Monday 1st April 2024 Easter Monday 

Sunday 7th April  World Health Day 

Monday 15th April 2024 Inset Day 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 Inset Day 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 Summer Term Begins 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yj56-vMxerg
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 Happy Birthday!  

A very Happy Birthday to our students Shailee and Jesse, who will be 

celebrating their birthdays this week.  

 

 

 

St. John’s Team.  

www.stjohnsrcschool.co.uk 
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